bases of differentiation. 

Chapter II - Wage Increase 

SECTION 1.  Coverage.  a) The wage increase prescribed under the Order shall apply to all private 

sector workers and employees in the National Capital Region receiving a basic wage of not more than 
one hundred forty-two (P142.00) per day or its monthly equivalent regardless of their position, 
designation or status, and irrespective of the  method by which their wages are paid, except: 

i)    Household or domestic  helpers, including family drivers and workers in the personal service

[...]

iii)  Workers and employees of distressed establishments when exempted from compliance for a 

period fixed by the Board in accordance with applicable guidelines to be issued by  the 
Commission. 

b)  Workers and employees who, prior to the effectivity of the Order were receiving a basic wage rate 
of more than one hundred forty-two pesos (P142.00) per day or its monthly equivalent may receive 
wage increases through the correction of wage distortions in accordance with Section 10, of this Rules. 

SECTION 2.  Amount.  Workers and employees covered under Section 1 hereof shall receive a 
provisional wage increase of twelve pesos (P12.00) per day.